THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, HEREBY 

RESOLVES, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1.  The City Council hereby adopts the committee’s proposal, and authorizes the 

expenditure of the funds in the Hotel-Motel Tax account as follows: 

A. One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) shall be given to The Peninsula Art 

League, to be used for advertising the 14th annual Gig Harbor Art Festival.  The 
funds must be spent for advertising outside the local area. 

B. One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty ($1,250.00) shall be given to the Chamber of 

Commerce, to be used as follows: Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) for postage for 
bulk mailings of tourist-related brochures; Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) for wages 
to operate a weekend office from Memorial Day through Labor Day.